06-07-1999



rney Docket No: 4422.US.C1

1 4 24 02 000 000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1, Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mary C. Kuhns Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached □ yes ☒ no	Name: Abbott Laboratories
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address: Patent and Trademark Department
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	D377, AP6D
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City Abbott Park State Illinois ZIP 60064-6050
☐ Other	
Execution Date: January 9, 1987	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached □ yes ☒ no
4, Application number(s) or patent number(s): TITLE: DIAGNOSTIC ASSAYS USING NUCLEIC ACID PROBES	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	••
A. Patent Application No.(s) and Filing Date(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
07/550,250 Filed: July 6, 1990 Additional numbers at	ttached □ yes no ⊠
Name and address of party or whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Steven F. Weinstock Internal Address: Patent and Trademark Department	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
D377, AP6D Street Address: Abbott Laboratories	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge to deposit account
100 Abbott Park Road City: Abbott Park State: Illinois ZIP: 60064-6050	8. Deposit account number:
	01-0025
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cop Paul D. Yasger Name of Person Signature	flect and any attached copy is a true copy offthe original document.
_ * V	omprising cover sheet, attachments and document
40.06 (5	
Certificate of Mailing I I hereby certify that this [paper (along with any paper referred to as Patent Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as	s being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S.
Commissioner of Pat Box Assi Washington	ignments
Karileis Brettcher	5/26/99

PATENT

REEL: 009995 FRAME: 0547

Filed January 9, 1987

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration receive of the hereinafter named assignee, I, MARY C. KUHNS, residing at 253 Coventry Circle, Vernon Hills, Illinois,

United States of America, sole inventor and owner of the hereinafter described invention, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ABBOTT LABORATORIES, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, and having an office and place of business at North Chicago, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and Territories thereof and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention in

DIAGNOSTIC ASSAYS USING NUCLEIC ACID PROBES

set forth in the application signed by me even date herewith for Letters Patent of the United States; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue such Letters Patent to said ABBOTT LABORATORIES, in accordance herewith, this assignment being under covenant, not only that I have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that I will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications both United States and foreign which may be filed on said invention by or on behalf of me.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in the present application to record on this assignment the date and serial number of the present application when officially known.

Signed by me this 9th day of January , 1987

Attested by:	·			Mary C. Kuhna		
STATE OF	Illinois					
COUNTY OF	Lake		ss.			
On	this 9th	day of Jan	uary		, 19 87 ,	

before me personally appeared MARY C. KUHNS

to me known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

"OFFICAL SEAL."
James S. Hussey
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 8/28/80
(SEAL)

Ant S. Mussey
Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/01/1999

PATENT REEL: 009995 FRAME: 0548